MC34268
800 mA, 2.85 V, SCSI-2
Active Terminator, Low
Dropout Voltage Regulator
The MC34268 is a medium current, low dropout positive voltage
regulator specifically designed for use in SCSI-2 active termination
circuits. This device offers the circuit designer an economical
solution for precision voltage regulation, while keeping power losses

Figure 5. DPAK Thermal Resistance
versus P.C.B. Copper Length
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping Information
MC34268D SO-8 98 Units/Rail
MC34268DR2 SO-8 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC34268DT DPAK 75 Units/Rail
MC34268DTRK DPAK 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC34268STT3 SOT-223 4000 Units / Tape & Reel
614